

Order

Order Number	Q-245741-1				
Created Date	8/13/2024				
Expiration Date	9/12/2024	9/12/2024			
Billing Entity	Agile Sports Technologies 600 P Street, Suite 400 Lincoln, NE 68508				
Address Information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Customer Name	New Hampton High School	Ship To	New Hampton High School		
Bill To Email	c_mcdonald@new- hampton.k12.ia.us		Cory McDonald		
Bill To	710 West Main Street New Hampton, Iowa 50659		c_mcdonald@new- hampton.k12.ia.us 6413942144		
United States			710 W MAIN ST		
			NEW HAMPTON, Iowa 50659		
			US		
Terms					
Trial Start Date	8/13/2024	Billing Frequency	Annual		
Subscription Start Dat		Payment Terms	Net 30		
Subscription End Date	9/14/2027	Payment Method	Check		
Due on Signing	USD 0.00	1st Invoice Date	8/16/2024		
Total Contract Value:	USD 25,500.00				
1st Invoice	USD 8,500.00				
2nd Invoice	USD 8,500.00				
3rd Invoice	USD 8,500.00				
Product and Servio	ces				

Early Access

- 1 High School Essential Athletic Department Package
 - 1 Playtools
 - 1 Focus Exchange Network
 - 1 Focus Indoor
 - --- (1) Focus Indoor Software
 - --- (1) Focus Indoor Hardware Kit
 - 1 Focus Outdoor
 - --- (1) Focus Outdoor Software
 - --- (1) Focus Outdoor Hardware Kit

- 1 Hudl Assist Unlimited Game Only Standard Varsity Access
- 1 Hudl Silver Organization Access
- 1 Hudl Streaming 60
- 1 Hudl Tickets

<u>Year 1</u>

- 1 High School Essential Athletic Department Package
 - 1 Playtools
 - 1 Focus Exchange Network
 - 1 Hudl Assist Unlimited Game Only Standard Varsity Access
 - 1 Hudl Silver Organization Access
 - 1 Hudl Streaming 60
 - 1 Focus Indoor Software
 - 1 Focus Outdoor Software
- 1 Hudl Tickets

<u>Year 2</u>

- 1 High School Essential Athletic Department Package
 - 1 Playtools
 - 1 Focus Exchange Network
 - 1 Hudl Assist Unlimited Game Only Standard Varsity Access
 - 1 Hudl Silver Organization Access
 - 1 Hudl Streaming 60
 - 1 Focus Indoor Software
 - 1 Focus Outdoor Software
- 1 Hudl Tickets

<u>Year 3</u>

- 1 High School Essential Athletic Department Package
 - 1 Playtools
 - 1 Focus Exchange Network
 - 1 Hudl Assist Unlimited Game Only Standard Varsity Access
 - 1 Hudl Silver Organization Access
 - 1 Hudl Streaming 60
 - 1 Focus Indoor Software
 - 1 Focus Outdoor Software
- 1 Hudl Tickets

Authorized Signature

Signature:	Cory Alan McDonald Cory Alan McDonald (Aug 14, 2024 11:43 COT)	Signature:	7.1 Grant Jeffres Aug. 14, 2024 11:48 CDT)
Name:	Cory Alan McDonald	Name:	Grant Jeffres
Title:	Activities Director	Title:	Sales Manager
Date:	Aug 14, 2024	Date:	Aug 14, 2024

Terms and Services

- 1 Customer acknowledges that Trial Start Date is an estimate only, and may be different from the date on which Hudl activates trial access to Products. If Organization currently has existing services with Hudl, the products described in this Order will be effective for the remainder of the current subscription term.
- 2 This Order terminates and replaces all previous Orders for Products currently ordered by or provided to Organization as of the start date identified above. This Order and Organization's purchase and use of the Products described on this Order are governed by the signed agreement in place between the parties, or, if no such agreement exists, the Organization Terms of Service found at www.hudl.com/eula
- 2.1 the Hudl Ticketing Addendum found at https://www.hudl.com/legal/agreements/hudl-ticket-terms
- 2.2 the Hudl Streaming Addendum found at www.hudl.com/legal/agreements/hudl-streaming-addendum
- 2.3 the Focus Exchange Network Addendum found at www.hudl.com/legal/agreements/focus-exchange-network-addendum
- 3 the Hudl Ticketing Addendum found at https://www.hudl.com/legal/agreements/hudl-ticket-terms
- 4 the Hudl Streaming Addendum found at <u>www.hudl.com/legal/agreements/hudl-streaming-addendum</u>
- 5 the Focus Exchange Network Addendum found at <u>www.hudl.com/legal/agreements/focus-exchange-network-addendum</u>
- 6 The Invoice for the Year 1 amount will be sent either 30 days before the start date indicated above or once the Order is executed by both parties (whichever is later). Additional invoices will be aligned with the annual billing dates for the remainder of the Subscription Term.
- 7 Prices shown above do not include any taxes that may apply; any such taxes are Organization's responsibility. Tax-exempt Organizations must provide a copy of their certificate of exemption to Hudl. This is not an invoice.
- 8 If this Order is returned to Hudl after the start date indicated above, Hudl may adjust the start and end dates to reflect the actual dates of service without changing the total days of service or price. Any Hudl products currently used or purchased by Organization, including those listed above, will remain effective for the remainder of the current Subscription Term.